· .	
NIOC	0001534
) ADENTI DIVI DOVI DOVI DOVI VIJO PODI VIJO PODI PODI PODI POV VETO VIJU PODI VIJU VETO VRTVA (KVA V DOV
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
	500191698175

01/27/11--01015--033 **87.50

(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

APPROVED FILED 11 FEB 10 PM 3: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1A

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(FUNDACION DR. RENE SELVA LANUZA, INCORPORATED)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

X \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Armando J. Ortiz

Name (Printed or typed)

11045 SW 138 Court

Address

Miami, Florida 33186-3233

City, State & Zip

(305) 385-5643

Daytime Telephone number

acahualinca80@ hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 31, 2011

ARMANDO J. ORTIZ 11045 SW 138 COURT MIAMI, FL 33186-3233

SUBJECT: DR. RENE SELVA LANUZA FOUNDATION, INC. (FUNDACION DR. RENE SELVA LANUZA, INC) Ref. Number: W11000005895

We have received your document for DR. RENE SELVA LANUZA FOUNDATION, INC. (FUNDACION DR. RENE SELVA LANUZA, INC) and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please use only one entity name and remove the other.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 411A00002582



www.sunbiz.org



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FOR

11 FEB 10 PM 3: 14

SECRETARY OF STATE

DR. RENE SELVA LANUZA FOUNDATION, INC.

A FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

ARTICLE I - NAME

. . .

The name of the Corporation is: DR. RENE SELVA LANUZA FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

Principal Office: 11045 SW 138 Court Miami, Fl. 33186-3233

Mailing Address: 11045 SW 138 Court Miami, Fl. 33186-3233

ARTICLE III -PURPOSE (S)

The specific purpose for which the Corporation is organized is (are):

To solicit assistance for the functioning of the voluntary fire departments of the Republic of NICARAGUA, organized and operating under the principles of the first voluntary fire department organized in the City of MANAGUA. The assistance may be in the form of fire fighting machinery and equipment, Emergency Services and education and training of their members.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ELECTION

The Directors of the Corporation will be by GENERAL VOTE of its members.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title: Armando J. Ortiz Address: 11045 SW 138 Court Miami, Fl. 33186-3233	Director - President
Name and Title: William J. Leal Address: 4929 SW 139 Court Miami, Fl. 33175	Director - Treasurer
Name and Title: J. B. Rene Selva P. Address: 2896 47 St. SW Naples, Fl. 34116	Director - Secretary
Mario L. Ortiz Address: 1341 SW 7 St. #4. Miami, Fl. 33135	Director



Name and Title: Porfirio E. Selva P. Address: 361 S. Redland Rd. Florida City, Fl. 33034

۰,

-

1

Director

11 FEB 10 PH 3: 14 CRETARY UF STATE ASSEE. FLORIDA

ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT

The initial Registered Agent is:

Name: J. B. Rene Selva P. Address: 2896 47 St. SW Naples, Fl. 34116

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

L. Signature of Registered Agent

Date: $0^{ij}/14/11$

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

Name: Armando J, Ortiz, Sr.

Address: 11045 SW 138 Court Miami, Fl. 33186-3233

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Incorporator

Date . 0/-/0-//